Track Events
Event 1. U12 Girls 1500m Final

1.
2.
3.

Maisie Mitchell 5105
Kaydenze Phillips 44067
Kaitlin Reed 26009

Kurrajong Bilpin
Nepean
Werrington

Event 2. U12 Boys 1500m Final

1.
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Thomas Varga-Strike43640
Lucas Whelan 23880

Mathew Armstrong44056

Max McCarthy 40065
Cody Francis 44053
Jordan Primmer 44070
Jenk Elve 44126

Maverick Blunden 40051

Quakers Hill
Quakers Hill
Nepean
Hawkesbury City
Nepean

Nepean

Penrith Valley
Hawkesbury City

Event 3. U14 Girls 1500m Final

1.

2.
3.
4

Layla Sharp 44172
Alex Whelan 43644
Megan Whelan 43643

Therese Armstrong 44057

Werrington
Quakers Hill
Quakers Hill
Nepean

Event 4. U14 Boys 1500m Final

1.

Josh Reed 44177

Werrington

Event 5. U9 Girls 60m Hurdles Heats

Heat1
1.

Evanjaline McGoon19962 Campbelltown Collegians

Riverstone
Hawkesbury City
Hawkesbury City
Doonside
Nepean

Nepean
Hawkesbury City
Nepean

Bankstown

AliciaWebb19966 Campbelltown Collegians

2. Zahra Calder 15217
3. Krystal Emme 14003
4. Jacyrae Brown 14042
5. Amilia Masic 23174
6. Akira Westerby 25534
7. Skye Kenny 25614
8. SiennaHinder 14123
9. Mariah Vehikite 25653
Heat 2

1. Nadira Khoury 22026
2

3. Savannah Stanford 13793
4. Hannah Baker 14912
5. Collette Lumley 10708
6. Evelyn White 15001
7. Ruby Mullane 6239
8. Mia Carson 13850
9. IsabellaParker 23061

Warradale

Rouse Hill Rams
Northern Suburbs
Rouse Hill Rams
Port Stephens
Warradale
Doonside

Event 6. U9 Boys 60m Hurdles Heats

Heat1
1.
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Heat 2
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Ilhan Elve 25768
Denzel Odhiambo 25119
25599
Finau Fosita 13157
Alexander Godwin 4843

Jordan Jara

Penrith Valley
Emu Plains
Nepean
Liverpool City
Glenbrook

Aydan Dean-van Uden13585 Smithfield

Mikaele Aualiitia 23049
Jayden Calder 15218
Aiden Lawn 25544
Luke Down 25525
Lachlan Francis 25620

Doonside
Riverstone
Nepean
Nepean
Nepean

Theophilus Matakaiongo22636Holroyd

Reece Gallagher 25604

Nepean

5.41.56
5.56.16
7.25.41

5.47.09
5.56.70
5.58.98
6.08.13
6.20.10
6.55.36
7.11.31
8.37.91

5.57.43
6.07.73
6.37.74
7.05.63

5.19.03

12.30
13.42
13.19
13.69
14.15
14.74
15.91
16.01
DNC

11.40
12.13
12.55
12.90
13.71
13.82
14.65
16.00
17.73

12.55
12.81
13.05
13.31
13.53
13.75

12.92
13.05
13.88
14.60
15.48
18.24
DNC

Event 7. U10 Girls 60m Hurdles Heats

Heat1
1. EmilyKot 22091 Girraween 12.78
2. Hanna Masic 23173 Doonside 13.16
3. Tabitha Broughton 14127 Hawkesbury City 14.20
4. Lilly Twigden 13067 Liverpool City 14.74
5. Katelyn Daley 25588 Nepean 15.40
6. Jazmine Perks-Hanna27836 Werrington 16.20
7. Annelie Grobler 15138 Rouse Hill Rams 16.91
8. Aaliyah Vehikite 25654 Nepean DNC
Heat 2
1. Alexandra Kotsis 14196  Hills District 12.78
2. Tamara Davies 14037 Hawkesbury City 12.89
3.  Hannah Loxley 25872  Werrington 13.11
4. Nisini Rajapaksha 10138  Cherrybrook 13.35
5. Hannah Eldridge 25591 Nepean 15.18
6. Charlotte McNeill 27863  Cranebrook 16.71
7. Annelise Pedersen 25600 Nepean 21.19
Event 8. U10 Boys 60m Hurdles Heats
Heat1
1. Jarryd Edmunds 24864  Cranebrook 12.21
2. Noah Kemp 14002 Hawkesbury City 12.76
3. CalebEldridge 25590 Nepean 13.81
4. Callam Firman 28177 Nepean 15.11
5. Ethan Hughes 25868  Werrington 15.72
Heat 2
1. WilliamJones 25126  Emu Plains 12.28
2. Mitchell Klomp 15579  Winston Hills 12.54
3. EliMa'u 23099 Doonside 12.60
4. Benji Ebejer 24863  Cranebrook 13.50
5. Evan Francis 25567 Nepean 13.80
6. Zachary Herrero 26018 Werrington 14.47
7. Kalisi Aualiitia 23050 Doonside DNC
Event 9. U13 Girls 80m Hurdles Final
1. Chloe O’'Hare 44075 Nepean 15.56
2. Famke Cullan 44178 Werrington 15.68
3. Lilly Calder 40517  Riverstone 16.00
4. Gemma Elliott-Swann 44044 Nepean 16.87
5. Alyssa Yousif 43208 Girraween 17.21
6. CourtneyKitching 40520 Riverstone 19.12
7. Claire Potts 40101 Hawkesbury City 19.26
8. JesseyBektas 44060 Nepean 19.63
Event 10. U13 Boys 80m Hurdles Final
1. HarleylIsbitzki 39883 PrestonsRobins  15.31
2.  Conor McNeill 40048 Hawkesbury City 16.68
3. Jake Roberts 43973  Emu Plains 17.58
4. Jacklones 43949  Emu Plains 18.22
Event 11. U15 Girls 90m Hurdles Final
1. LaurynKasozi 40236  Hills District 14.45
2. Destiny McGoon42086Campbelltown Collegians 16.60
3. HayleyKovacs 44045 Nepean 17.01
4. Taylor Brown 43874  Cranebrook 17.10
5.

Isabelle Nilon

38456North Rocks Carlingford DNC

Event 12. U15 Boys 100m Hurdles Final

1. Adam Almoail
2. Stuart Cregan
3. Thomas Muir

43391
43366
44043

Doonside
Doonside
Nepean

15.35
18.95
21.12



Event 13. U6 Girls 70m Heats
Heat1

1.
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Heat 2
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Event 14. U6 Boys 70m Final

1.
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Holroyd
Nepean
Nepean
Nepean
Werrington
Nepean

Nepean
Nepean
Nepean

Malia Matakaiongo 22650
Monique Teio 28610
Summer Galea 25630
Sophie Maloney 25517
April Myers 25884
Lara Evans 25612
Ava Webb19964Campbelltown Collegians
Pascalle Hartnig 25622
Stefania Gibbs 25665
Destiny Kenny 25613
Ava Fowler 13816

Arianny Mironow 25532

Lincoln Davis 14080
Harrison Forth 25551
Liam Forth 22595
Cooper Campbell 25392
Thomas Barisic 13537
Aiden Westerby 25533
Declan Pieters 25581
Seth Pattison 25892
Kohl Madigan 23285
10. Braxton Rogala 23058

Event 15. U7 Girls 70m Final

[y
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Sai Sraddha Shailesh22095
Malia Odhiambo 25120
Maddison Herrero 26017

Keira Gill 15278
Anastasia Tonkin 14098
Chloe Campbell 25401

Warradale
Nepean

Hawkesbury City
Nepean

Nepean

Jamison
Smithfield
Nepean

Nepean
Werrington
Lethbridge Park
Doonside

Girraween

Emu Plains
Werrington
Riverstone
Hawkesbury City
Jamison

Aaliyah McGoon19963 Campbelltown Collegians
Stella McDiarmid Great25518Nepean

Lily Calder 40517

Riverstone

Event 16. U7 Boys 70m Heats

Heat1

1.

LAl ol

Heat 2
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1.

Setelo Matakaiongo22635

Zac Sainsbury 25580
Oliver White 15002
Rhys Bergan 14353

Holroyd
Nepean

Rouse Hill Rams
Hills District

Oliver Hermans-Atkins15047 Rouse Hill Rams

Isaac Spaccevento 28606
Lucas Wells 25775
Titania Fosita 13156

Nepean
Penrith Valley
Liverpool City

Mathayus Andreatta24901 Cranebrook
Jakob Daley 25587 Nepean
Event 17. U8 Girls 100m Final
Chelsea Wright 25908 Werrington
Abigail Wigham 10141 Cherrybrook
Sophie Lennie 5075 Kurrajong Bilpin
Mia Atwood 25834  Werrington
Ella Webb19965 Campbelltown Collegians
Dana Francis 25566 Nepean
IndiaWong 23458 Mount Druitt
Lily Pattison 25891 Werrington
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14.31
16.15
16.38
17.77
18.70
18.75

15.57
15.97
16.41
16.97
17.73
DNC

14.33
14.99
15.62
16.30
16.79
22.69
35.30
DNC

DNC

DNC

13.14
13.57
13.99
14.34
14.54
14.90
15.38
15.69
DNC

12.76
13.95
14.15
15.02
15.51

13.00
13.85
14.02
14.55
16.15

17.17
18.16
18.44
19.60
19.92
20.63
22.39
23.00

Event 18. U8 Boys 100m Heats

Heat1
1. CarterBergan 14352
2. LeviPignat 25554
3. Alexander Godwin 4843
4. Heath Broughton 14128
5. PrestonSwann 25514
6. JackBailey 25663
7. Jackson Lord 14030
8. Haydin Firman 28176

Heat1
1. Azariah Afoa 13389
2. Gerhard Grobler 15137
3. lLachlanBradshaw 25749
4. Brody Dean-van Uden13584
5. Lukas Hill 23678
6. Ethan McAteer 13557
7. Douglas Fuimaono 25578

Hills District
Nepean
Glenbrook
Hawkesbury City
Nepean

Nepean
Hawkesbury City
Nepean

Prestons Robins
Rouse Hill Rams
Penrith Valley
Smithfield
Prospect
Smithfield
Nepean

Event 19. U10 Girls 100m Heats

Heat1
1. Tamara Davies 14037
2.  Emily Kot 22091
3. Nadira Khoury 22026
4. Alexandra Kotsis 14196
5. Hannah Loxley 25872
6. Hanna Masic 23173

Heat 2
1. Annelie Grobler 15138
2. Hannah Eldridge 25591
3. Jazmine Perks-Hanna27836
4. Charlotte McNeill 27863
5. Annelise Pedersen 25600
6. Aaliyah Vehikite 25654

Hawkesbury City
Girraween
Bankstown

Hills District
Werrington
Doonside

Rouse Hill Rams
Nepean
Werrington
Cranebrook
Nepean
Nepean

Event 20. U10 Boys 100m Heats

Heat1l
1. Harry Wigham 10140
2. Jarryd Edmunds 24864
3. Raemon-Jr Gatehau25940
4. Noah Kemp 14002
5. Zachary Herrero 26018
6. Ethan Hughes 25868

Heat 2

1. Sai Sravan Shailesh22096

Ryan Sciberras
Mitchell Klomp
Evan Francis
Benji Ebejer

iR W

25537
15579
25567
24863

Cherrybrook
Cranebrook
Werrington
Hawkesbury City
Werrington
Werrington

Girraween
Nepean
Winston Hills
Nepean
Cranebrook

Event 21. U12 Girls 100m Final

1. AdrianaBorg

ChelseaSciberras
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SiennaLonghurst

43826

Charlotte Bradshaw25674
Ainsley Giampietro 43903

44050
43674

Colyton St Clair
Penrith Valley
Emu Plains
Nepean
Quakers Hill

17.09
17.37
17.72
18.02
18.72
19.09
20.26
20.30

17.21
17.80
18.20
18.55
19.02
19.52
19.81

15.79
16.04
16.30
16.65
16.84
18.12

19.28
20.03
20.31
20.78
21.58
DNC

15.19
15.63
16.16
16.41
18.63
22.66

15.43
15.72
16.25
16.41
16.87

14.49
14.99
15.59
17.82
18.45



Event 22. U12 Boys 100m Heats

Heat 1

Heat 2
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Xavier Perry 44082
Nicholas Godwin4844
44126
40040

Jenk Elve
Tory Emme
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Daniel Boadu 25670

Tyler Peken 44083
Dylan Taylor-Rogers24880
Jordan Primmer44070

Cody Francis 44053
Christian Parker43369

Mathew Armstrong44056
36462
43826

Lachlan Hay
Lucas Borg

Nepean
Glenbrook
Penrith Valley
Hawkesbury City

Maverick Blunden40051Hawkesbury City

Nepean

Penrith Valley
Cranebrook
Nepean
Nepean
Doonside
Nepean
Glenbrook
Colyton St Clair

Event 23. U14 Girls 100m Final

oA wN R

Audrey Nadaya-Harb40600

Rachel Bardney 40677
Elle Brooks 40050
Elizabeth Godwin 36473
Dakota Smith 36395
Mikayla Osgood 42074

Winston Hills
Winston Hills
Hawkesbury City
Glenbrook
Glenbrook

14.53
14.97
16.30
18.18
22.53
DNC

14.09
14.30
15.71
16.06
18.41
DNC
DNC
DNC

13.57
14.24
14.60
14.97
15.25

Campbelltown City 16.96

Event 24. U14 Boys 100m Final

1.
2.
3.

Cameron Davies 40052
Harley Isbitzki 39883
Amosia Soatini 45666

Hawkesbury City
Prestons Robins
Nepean

Event 25. U15 Girls 100m Final

1.

2.
3.
4

Destiny McGoon42086Campbelltown Collegians

Lauryn Kasozi 40236
Taylor Brown 43874
Hayley Kovacs 44045

Hills District
Cranebrook
Nepean

Event 26. U15 Boys 100m Final

1.
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Adam Almoail 43391
Hayden McLeod 43361
William Potts 40085
Travis Hargrave 40047
Stuart Cregan 43366
Riley Cotter 40090

Doonside
Doonside
Hawkesbury City
Hawkesbury City
Doonside
Hawkesbury City

Event 27. U16 - U20 Girls 100m Final

1.

Nou A®N

Erin Graham 40078
Alannah Martin 43383
Tayla Homsy 40086
Sky O’Hare 44080
Jasmine Brown 40054
Taneka Osgood 1268

Hunter Rebec 44068

Hawkesbury City
Doonside
Hawkesbury City
Nepean
Hawkesbury City
Westfields Sports
Nepean

Event 28. U16 - U20 Boys 100m Final

1.
2.
3.

Zac Rothwell 1640
Jayden Perry 40115
Emmanuel Boadu 44078

Blue Mountains
Hawkesbury City
Nepean

12.97
13.32
DNC

13.42
13.61
14.57
15.19

12.15
12.42
12.92
13.46
13.80
14.25

13.17
13.40
13.78
14.56
14.72
15.11

11.59
13.39
DNC

Event 29. U6 Girls 200m Timed Final

1.
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10.

Malia Matakaiongo 22650
Stefania Gibbs 25665
Pascalle Hartnig 25622
Ava Webb19964

Monique Teio 28610
Summer Galea 25630
Lara Evans 25612
Destiny Kenny 25613
April Myers 25884

Arianny Mironow 25532

Holroyd
Nepean
Nepean

Campbelltown Collegians

Nepean
Nepean
Nepean
Nepean
Werrington
Nepean

Event 30. U6 Boys 200m Timed Final

1.
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10.

Lincoln Davis 14080
Harrison Forth 25551
Braxton Rogala 23058
Liam Forth 22595
Thomas Barisic 13537
Cooper Campbell 25392
Seth Pattison 25892
Kohl Madigan 23285
Aiden Westerby 25533
Declan Pieters 25581

Hawkesbury City
Nepean
Doonside
Nepean
Smithfield
Jamison
Werrington
Lethbridge Park
Nepean

Nepean

Event 31. U7 Girls 200m Heats

Heat1
1.
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Heat 2
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Lara Penney 13068
Malia Odhiambo 25120
Keira Gill 15278
Anastasia Tonkin 14098
Skye Lawn 25545

Aaliyah McGoon19963Campbelltown Collegians

Chloe Campbell 25401
Sai Sraddha Shailesh22095
Maddison Herrero 26017
April McCarthy 14075
Lily Calder 40517

Liverpool City
Emu Plains
Riverstone
Hawkesbury City
Nepean

Jamison
Girraween
Werrington

Riverstone

Event 32. U7 Boys 200m Heats

Heat1
1.
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Heat 2
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Isaac Spaccevento 28608

Titania Fosita 13156
Zac Sainsbury 25580
Oliver White 15002
Rhys Bergan 14353

Setelo Matakaiongo22635
Lucas Wells 25775
Mathayus Andreatta24901
Jakob Daley 25587

Nepean
Liverpool City
Nepean

Rouse Hill Rams
Hills District

Holroyd
Penrith Valley
Cranebrook
Nepean

48.22
49.60
49.79
51.38
55.41
58.97
58.94
59.32
1.00.81
DNC

42.28
45.98
46.56
47.94
50.90
51.65
54.69
1.06.97
1.19.18
Comp

42.86
43.29
43.70
46.59
46.81

46.45
46.03
41.31
43.45
53.60
DNC

40.64
43.51
44,53
44.80
46.03

37.91
45.04
47.70
58.01



Event 33. U9 Girls 200m Heats

Heat 1
1.

S

Heat 2
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Heat3
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AliciaWebb19966 Campbelltown Collegians
Evanjaline McGoon19962 Campbelltown Collegians

Krystal Emme 14003
Hannah Baker 14912
Amilia Masic 23174
Skye Kenny 25614
Zahra Calder 15217
Jacyrae Brown 14042

Savannah Stanford 13793

Evelyn White 15001
Madeline Kot 22092
Akira Westerby 25534
Collette Lumley 10708
SiennaHinder 14123
Nadira Khoury 22026
Mia Carson 13850
Isabella Parker 23067
Mariah Vehikite 25653

Hawkesbury City
Rouse Hill Rams
Doonside
Nepean

Riverstone
Hawkesbury City
Warradale
Rouse Hill Rams
Girraween
Nepean

Northern Suburbs
Hawkesbury City
Bankstown
Warradale
Doonside

Nepean

Event 34. U9 Boys 200m Heats

Heat1
1.
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Heat 2
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Aiden Lawn 25544  Nepean
Jayden Calder 15218 Riverstone
Denzel Odhiambo 25119 Emu Plains
Luke Down 25525 Nepean
Mikaele Aualiitia 23049 Doonside
Reece Gallagher 25604 Nepean

Ilhan Elve 25768  Penrith Valley
Jordan Jara 25599 Nepean
Aydan Dean-van Uden13585 Smithfield
Finau Fosita 13157 Liverpool City
Theophilus Matakaiongo22636Holroyd
Lachlan Francis 25620 Nepean

Event 35. U11 Girls 200m Final

1.

2.
3.
4

Charlotte Bradshaw25674

Abigail Lord 14029
Marlee Gill 15279
Emily Pedersen 25601

Penrith Valley
Hawkesbury City
Riverstone
Nepean

Event 36. U11 Boys 200m Final

1.
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Dylan Taylor-Rogers24880

Nicholas Godwin 4844
Jude Lumley 10706
Noah Kemp 14002

Cranebrook
Glenbrook
Northern Suburbs
Hawkesbury City

Chevy McPherson-Bordignon 25516 Nepean

Christopher Nilon10437North Rocks Carlingford

Jason Bailey 25664
Bryson Browne 25584
Daniel Boadu 25670

Nepean
Nepean
Nepean

36.21
37.19
38.45
39.12
4478
47.49

37.07
37.29
38.13
41.68
42.61
48.81

37.10
39.98
35.52
46.44
51.06
DNC

35.89
36.24
36.57
39.49
48.07
DNC

35.12
37.95
38.31
39.30
44.36
DNC

32.30
35.26
36.12
37.82

30.69
31.20
32.97
33.69
35.26
35.94
38.19
DNC

DNC

Event 37. U13 Girls200m Heats

Heat1
1.

AU WN

Heat 2
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Elizabeth Godwin 36473
Ainsley Giampietro 43903
Claire Potts 40101
Courtney Kitching 40520

Jessey Bektas 44060
Abbey Bektas 44058
Adriana Borg 43826
Famke Cullan 44178
Chloe O’Hare 44075
Tara Hughes 44182
Alyssa Yousif 43208

Therese Armstrong 44057

Glenbrook

Emu Plains
Hawkesbury City
Riverstone
Nepean

Nepean

Colyton St Clair
Werrington
Nepean
Werrington
Girraween
Nepean

Event 38. U13 Boys 200m Heats

Heat1
1.
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Heat 2
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Daniel  Kasozi 40237
Nate Gill 40523
Xavier Perry 44082
Josh Reed 44177
Conor McNeill 40048
Lachlan Hay 36462
Benjamin Kasozi 40238
Harley Isbitzki 39883
Tyler Peken 44083
Riley Tunks 40541
Lucas Borg 43826
Jack Jones 43949

Hills District
Riverstone
Nepean
Werrington
Hawkesbury City
Glenbrook

Hills District
Prestons Robins
Penrith Valley
Riverstone
Colyton St Clair
Emu Plains

Event 39. U15 Girls200m Final

1.
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Destiny McGoon42086Campbelltown Collegians

Lauryn Kasozi 40236
Hayley Kovacs 44045
Elle Brooks 40050
Taylor Brown 43874
Dakota Smith 36395
Holly Dalrymple 40039

Hills District
Nepean
Hawkesbury City
Cranebrook
Glenbrook
Hawkesbury City

Event 40. U15 Boys 200m Final

1.

2.
3.
4.

Adam Almoail 43391
Travis Hargrave 40047
Cameron Davies 40052
Stuart Cregan 43366

Doonside
Hawkesbury City
Hawkesbury City
Doonside

Event 41. U16 - U20 Girls 200m Final

1.
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Erin Graham 40078
Alannah Martin 43383
Tayla Homsy 40089
Jasmine Brown 40054
Hunter Rebec 44068
Elissa Lee 44159

Hawkesbury City
Doonside
Hawkesbury City
Hawkesbury City
Nepean
Werrington

Event 42. U16 - U20 Boys 200m Final

1.
2.

Zac Rothwell 1640
Emmanuel Boadu 44078

Blue Mountains
Nepean

30.94
31.77
33.55
36.44
36.77
37.33

29.79
30.25
31.34
31.95
35.10
DNC

27.31
29.21
30.74
31.25
31.41
DNC

28.11
28.55
34.20
35.14
DNC
DNC

26.95
27.57
31.31
31.70
33.99
DNC

DNC

25.25
25.55
28.09
31.06

26.78
27.82
28.45
30.46
DNC
DNC

23.50
DNC



Event 43. U11 Girls 1100m Walk Final

1.
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Maisie Mitchell5105Kurrajong Bilpin

Emma Hoskins 23828
Marlee Gill 15279
Lily Twigden 13067
Tamara Davies 14037
Kaitlin Reed 26009
Kaiah Wong 23547

Event 44. U11 Boys 1100m Walk Final
1.

W

Lucas Whelan

23880Quakers Hill

Christopher Nilon10437North Rocks Carlingford 6.08.39
Chevy McPherson-Bourdignon 25516 Nepean

5074
25664

Charlie Lennie
Jason Bailey

Event 45. U12 Girls 1500m Walk Final
1.

Siennalonghurst 43674

6.10.23NR

Quakers Hill 6.50.71

Riverstone 7.00.42

Liverpool City 7.15.57

Hawkesbury City 7.37.81

Werrington 7.57.73

Mount Druitt 9.03.99

5.44.67NR

7.57.73

Kurrajong Bilpin  8.14.56

Nepean 9.13.63
Quakers Hill 12.13.19

Event 46. U12 Boys 1500m Walk Final
1.
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Mathew Armstrong44056
Thomas Varga-Strike43640
Ryan Sciberras

10140
Charlie Lennie 5074
Raemon-Jr Gatehau25940
William Jones

Harry Wigham

Nepean
Quakers Hill
Nepean
Cherrybrook
Kurrajong Bilpin
Werrington
Emu Plains

Event 47. Kevin Stone Memorial Open Girls 1500m

Walk Final
1. JesseyBektas 44060 Nepean
2. Abbey Bektas 44058 Nepean
3. Isabelle Nilon38456North Rocks Carlingford
4. Therese Armstrong 44057 Nepean
5. Zsofia Varga-Strike 43641 Quakers Hill

Event 48. Kevin Stone Memorial Open Boys

1500m Walk Final

1.
2.

44043
44150

Thomas Muir
Brock Reed

Nepean
Werrington

Event 49. U7 Girls 500m Pack Start Final

1. Sai Sraddha Shailesh22095 Girraween

2. Lara Penney 13068 Liverpool City
3. KeiraGill 15278  Riverstone

4. Malia Odhiambo 25120 Emu Plains

5. Aaliyah McGoon19963Campbelltown Collegians
6. Maddison Herrero 26017  Werrington

7. Skye Lawn 25545 Nepean

8. StellaMcDiarmid Great25518Nepean

9.  April McCarthy 14075

10. Lily Calder 40517  Riverstone

Event 50. U7 Boys 500m Pack Start Final
1.
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Rhys Bergan 14353
Lucas Wells 25775
Mathayus Andreatta24904
Zac Sainsbury 25580
Oliver White 15002
Isaac Spaccevento 28608

Hills District
Penrith Valley
Cranebrook
Nepean

Rouse Hill Rams
Nepean

Oliver Hermans-Atkins15047 Rouse Hill Rams

Setelo Matakaiongo22635

Holroyd

8.18.69
8.35.77
8.45.08

DNC

8.03.62
9.10.98

2.04.67
2.14.95
2.15.55
2.18.06
2.19.34
2.22.56
2.29.84
2.40.17
2.49.42
DNC

2.11.08
2.14.59
2.27.24
2.30.37
2.31.06
3.00.49
DNC

DNC

Event 51. U8 Girls 400m Timed Final
1.
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Chelsea Wright
Emily Barasic
Sophie Lennie
Mia Atwood

Ella Webb19965

Dana Francis
Lily Pattison

25908
13538
5075

25834

Werrington
Smithfield
Kurrajong Bilpin
Werrington

Campbelltown Collegians
Mackenzie Kitching15250

25566
25891

Riverstone
Nepean
Werrington

Event 52. U8 Boys 400m Timed Final

10.

O 00 N OO UL B WN -

Carter Bergan
Gerhard Grobler

Brody Dean-van Uden13584

Heath Broughton
Azariah Afoa
Lachlan Bradshaw
Ethan McAteer
Jack Bailey
Preston Swann
Jackson Lord

11. Haydin Firman
12. Douglas Fuimaono 25578

14352
15137

14128
13389
25749
13557
25663
25514
14030
28176

Hills District
Rouse Hill Rams
Smithfield
Hawkesbury City
Prestons Robins
Penrith Valley
Smithfield
Nepean

Nepean
Hawkesbury City
Nepean

Nepean

Event 53. U10 Girls400m Timed Final
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Emily Kot
Hannah Loxley

Tabitha Broughton

Alexandra Kotsis
Katelyn Daley
Annelie Grobler
Aaliyah Vehikite
Nadira Khoury
Tamara Davies

. Hannah Eldridge
11.

Lilly Twigden

12. Charlotte McNeill

22091
25872
14127
14196
25588
15138
25654
22026
14037
25591

13067
27863

Girraween
Werrington
Hawkesbury City
Hills District
Nepean

Rouse Hill Rams
Nepean
Bankstown
Hawkesbury City

Nepean

Liverpool City
Cranebrook

Event 54. U10 Boys 400m Timed Final

1.
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Sai Sravan Shailesh 22096
Raemon-Jr Gatehau25940

Harry Wigham
Evan Francis
Ryan Sciberras
Mitchell Klomp
Benji Ebejer
William Jones
Jarryd Edmunds

10. Caleb Eldridge
11. Charlie Lennie
12. Zachary Herrero

10140
25567
25537
15579
24863
25126
24864
25590
5074

26018

Girraween
Werrington
Cherrybrook
Nepean
Nepean
Winston Hills
Cranebrook
Emu Plains
Cranebrook
Nepean
Kurrajong Bilpin
Werrington

Event 55. U12 Girls400m Timed Final

1.

2.
3.
4

Ainsley Giampietro 43903

Kaydenze Phillips
Lilli Kandell
ChelseaSciberras

44067
44161
44050

Emu Plains
Nepean
Werrington
Nepean

1.30.14
1.31.12
1.35.71
1.42.10
1.44.59
1.50.10
1.51.81
1.59.81

1.20.31
1.24.71
1.29.23
1.33.18
1.34.53
1.35.62
1.40.25
1.41.50
1.46.46
1.49.86
1.58.64
3.05.66

1.16.11
1.16.31
1.20.90
1.25.84
1.42.64
1.44.80
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

DNC
DNC

1.14.64
1.15.14
1.15.35
1.18.24
1.18.88
1.19.35
1.20.07
1.24.97
1.27.60
1.31.18
1.32.81
DNC

1.11.61
1.16.81
1.23.81
1.33.59



Event 56. U12 Boys 400m Timed Final

1. XavierPerry 44082 Nepean 1.11.97
2. Thomas Varga-Strike43640 Quakers Hill 1.14.75
3.  Mathew Armstrong44056 Nepean 1.16.36
4. Cody Francis 44053 Nepean 1.21.65
5. JordanPrimmer 44070 Nepean 1.24.12
6. JenkElve 44126  Penrith Valley 1.26.40
7. Maverick Blunden 40051 Hawkesbury City 1.55.79
Event 57. U14 Girls 400m Timed Final
1. Gemma Elliott-Swann 44044 Nepean 1.26.74
Event 58. U14 Boys 400m Timed Final
1. JoshReed 44177  Werrington 1.08.29
Event 59. U16 - U20 Girls 400m Timed Final
1. TeliaMa'u 43404 Doonside 1.06.40
2. HollyDalrymple 40039 Hawkesbury City 1.07.26
3.  PennyGraham 40079 Hawkesbury City 1.10.48
4. Jasmine Brown 40054 Hawkesbury City 1.12.26
5. Elissa Lee 44159 Werrington DNC
Event 60. U16 - U20 Boys 400m Timed Final
1. Zac Rothwell 1640 Blue Mountains  55.64
2. Travis Hargrave 40047 Hawkesbury City 59.51
3. LiamPerry 40115 Hawkesbury City 1.02.87
4. RileyCotter 40090 Hawkesbury City 1.09.01
5. Emmanuel Boadu 44078 Nepean
Event 61. U9 Girls Hurdles Final
1. Nadira Khoury 22026  Bankstown 11.52
2. AliciaWebb19966 Campbelltown Collegians 12.22
3. Zahra Calder 15217 Riverstone 12.47
4. Evanjaline McGoon19962 Campbelltown Collegians 12.49
5. Hannah Baker 14912  Rouse Hill Rams 12.92
6. Krystal Emme 14003 Hawkesbury City 13.10
7. Jacyrae Brown 14042 Hawkesbury City 13.49
Event 62. U9 Boys Hurdles Final
1. Denzel Odhiambo 25119 Emu Plains 11.74
2. Aidenlawn 25544  Nepean 12.25
3. Jayden Calder 15218 Riverstone 12.70
4. JordanlJara 25599 Nepean 12.82
5. llhan Elve 25768  Penrith Valley 12.86
6. Alexander Godwin 4843 Glenbrook 12.92
7. Finau Fosita 13157 Liverpool City 13.11
8. Mikaele Aualiitia 23049 Doonside 13.38
Event 63. U10 Girls Hurdles Final
1. Tamara Davies 14037 Hawkesbury City 12.40
2.  Emily Kot 22091 Girraween 12.79
3. Nisini Rajapaksha 10138 Cherrybrook 12.99
4. Hanna Masic 23173 Doonside 13.11
5. Hannah Loxley 25872  Werrington 13.32
6. Alexandra Kotsis 14196  Hills District 13.35
7. Tabitha Broughton 14127  Hawkesbury City 14.36

Event 64. U10 Boys Hurdles Final

1.

00 NO UL WN

Jarryd Edmunds
William Jones
Eli Ma'u

Noah Kemp
Mitchell Klomp
Caleb Eldridge
Benji Ebejer
Evan Francis

24864
25126
23099
14002
15579
25590
24863
25567

Cranebrook

Emu Plains
Doonside
Hawkesbury City
Winston Hills
Nepean
Cranebrook
Nepean

11.88
12.16
12.47
12.70
12.87
13.04
13.26
13.60

Event 65. U13 Girls Hurdles Final - run at heat time
Event 66. U13 Boys Hurdles Final - run at heat time
Event 67. U15 Girls Hurdles Final - run at heat time
Event 68. U15 Boys Hurdles Final - run at heat time

Event 69. U6 Girls 70m Final
1.

00 NO UL B WN

Malia Matakaiongo 22650

Pascalle Hartnig
Summer Galea

Ava Webb19964Campbelltown Collegians

Stefania Gibbs
Destiny Kenny
Monique Teio
Ava Fowler

Holroyd
25622 Nepean
25630 Nepean
25665 Nepean
25613 Nepean
28610 Nepean
13816  Warradale

14.72
15.27
15.45
15.59
15.81
16.67
17.81
18.03

Event 70. U6 Boys 70m Final — run at heat time
Event 71. U7 Girls 70m Final —run at heat time

Event 72. U7 Boys 70m Final
1.
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Setelo Matakaiongo22635
Isaac Spaccevento 28606

Lucas Wells
Zac Sainsbury
Oliver White
Titania Fosita
Rhys Bergan

Mathayus Andreatta24901

25775
25580
15002
13156
14353

Holroyd
Nepean
Penrith Valley
Nepean

Rouse Hill Rams
Liverpool City
Hills District
Cranebrook

12.59
12.98
13.98
14.10
14.25
14.37
14.82
15.38

Event 73. U8 Girls 100m Final — run at heat time

Event 74. U8 Boys 100m Final
Alexander Godwin 4843

1.

N o s WN

Azariah Afoa
Levi Pignat
Carter Bergan
Gerhard Grobler
Heath Broughton

13389
25554
14352
15137
14128

Lachlan Bradshaw 25749

Glenbrook
Prestons Robins
Nepean

Hills District
Rouse Hill Rams
Hawkesbury City
Penrith Valley

Event 75. U10 Girls 100m Final

1.

NowukwnN

Tamara Davies
Emily Kot
Alexandra Kotsis
Hannah Loxley
Hannah Eldridge
Annelie Grobler

Jazmine Perks-Hanna27836

14037
22091
14196
25872
25591
15138

Hawkesbury City
Girraween

Hills District
Werrington
Nepean

Rouse Hill Rams
Werrington

16.88
17.28
17.35
17.73
18.06
18.45
19.17

15.55
16.21
16.46
16.55
19.54
19.72
19.86



Event 76. U10 Boys 100m Final

1.

NoubkwnN

Harry Wigham 10140
Sai Sravan Shailesh 22096
24864
Ryan Sciberras 25537
Raemon-Jr Gatehau25940
Mitchell Klomp 15579
Evan Francis 25567

Jarryd Edmunds

Cherrybrook
Girraween
Cranebrook
Nepean
Werrington
Winston Hills
Nepean

14.84
15.37
15.72
16.07
16.24
16.58
17.07

Event 77. U12 Girls 100m Final — run at heat time

Event 78. U12 Boys 100m Final

1.
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Tyler Peken 44083
Dylan Taylor-Rogers24880
Xavier Perry 44082
Nicholas Godwin 4844

Jordan Primmer 44070
Cody Francis 44053
Jenk Elve 44126
Tory Emme 40040

Maverick Blunden40051

Penrith Valley
Cranebrook
Nepean
Glenbrook
Nepean

Nepean

Penrith Valley
Hawkesbury City
Hawkesbury City

14.11
14.38
14.68
15.07
15.90
16.18
16.52
17.65
22.39

Event 79. U14 Girls 100m Final - run at heat time
Event 80. U14 Boys 100m Final - run at heat time
Event 81. U15 Girls 100m Final - run at heat time
Event 82. U15 Boys 100m Final - run at heat time
Event 83. U16 —U20 Girls 100m Final - run at heat

time

Event 84. U16 —U20 Boys 100m Final - run at heat

time

Event 85. U8 Girls 700m Final

1.
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Emily Barisic 13538
Mackenzie Kitching15250

Sophie Lennie 5075
Dana Francis 25566
Mia Atwood 25834

Smithfield
Riverstone
Kurrajong Bilpin
Nepean
Werrington

Event 86. U8 Boys 700m Final

1.

© 0N A WN

Carter Bergan 14352
Levi Pignat 25554
Gerhard Grobler 15137

Hills District
Nepean
Rouse Hill Rams

Brody Dean-van Uden13584 Smithfield

Heath Broughton 14128
Ethan McAteer 13557
Preston Swann 25514
Lukas Hill 23678
Jack Bailey 25663

Hawkesbury City
Smithfield
Nepean
Prospect
Nepean

Event 87. U9 Girls 800m Final

1.
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10.
11.

Zahra Calder 15217

Riverstone

AliciaWebb19966Campbelltown Collegians

Evanjaline McGoon19962 Campbelltown Collegians

Jacyrae Brown 14042
Hannah Baker 14912
Evelyn White 15001
Isabelle Parker 23061
Skye Kenny 25614
Akira Westerby 25534
Madeline Kot 22092
Mariah Vehikite 25653

Hawkesbury City
Rouse Hill Rams
Rouse Hill Rams
Doonside
Nepean

Nepean
Girraween
Nepean

3.02.40
3.09.00
3.13.69
4.06.79
4.09.61

2.36.09
2.43.40
2.51.93
2.55.87
2.58.98
3.06.13
3.12.97
3.24.90
DNC

3.04.24
3.09.27
3.09.57
3.12.88
3.31.31
3.48.64
4.45.42
5.57.59

Event 88. U9 Boys 800m Final

1.

A s WN

Jayden Calder 15218
Aiden Lawn 25544
Denzel Odhiambo 25119
Luke Down 25525
Jordan Jara 25599
Ilhan Elve 25768

Riverstone
Nepean

Emu Plains
Nepean
Nepean
Penrith Valley

Event 89. U11 Girls 800m Final

1.

N o b wN

Maisie Mitchell 5105
Charlotte Bradshaw25674
Tabitha Broughton 14127

Emma Hoskins 23828
Abigail Lord 14029
Emily Pedersen 25601
Kaiah Wong 23547

Kurrajong Bilpin
Penrith Valley
Hawkesbury City
Quakers Hill
Hawkesbury City
Nepean

Mount Druitt

Event 90. U11 Boys 800m Final

1.
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Jude Lumley 10706

Christopher Nilon10437North Rocks Carlingford

Charlie Lennie 5074
Bryson Browne 25584
Jason Bailey 25664

Raemon-Jr Gatehau25940

Northern Suburbs

Kurrajong Bilpin
Nepean

Nepean
Werrington

Event 91. U13 Girls800m Final

1.

00 NO UL WN

Layla Sharp 44172
Alex Whelan 43644
Lily Calder 40517
Jessey Bektas 44060

Therese Armstrong 44057
Abbey Bektas 44058

Werrington
Quakers Hill
Riverstone
Nepean
Nepean
Nepean

Gemma Elliott-Swann 44044 Nepean

Kaydenze Phillips 44067

Nepean

Event 92. U13 Boys 800m Final

1.
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Nate Gill 40523
Conor McNeill 40048
Max McCarthy 40065
Riley Tunks 40541
Jake Roberts 43973

Riverstone
Hawkesbury City
Hawkesbury City
Riverstone
Emu Plains

Event 93. U15 Girls 800m Final

1.

2.
3.
4.

Holly Dalrymple 40039

Hawkesbury City

Isabelle Nilon38456North Rocks Carlingford

Penny Graham 40079
Zsofia Varga-Strike 43641

Hawkesbury City
Quakers Hill

Event 94. U15 Boys 800m Final

1.

2.
3.
4.

Hayden McLeod 43361
Riley Cotter 40090
Brock Reed 44150
Thomas Muir 44043

Doonside
Hawkesbury City
Werrington
Nepean

3.09.96
3.13.93
3.20.48
3.43.18
4.34.99
DNC

2.52.15
3.01.04
3.07.95
3.22.18
3.27.58
3.52.61
DNC

2.58.06
3.02.41
3.17.84
DNC
DNC
DNC

2.49.96
2.53.38
2.58.20
3.21.73
3.30.21
3.38.82
DNC

DNC

2.32.71
2.50.75
2.54.93
2.58.20
DNC

2.30.60
3.03.91
DNC
DNC

2.23.70
2.39.93
2.46.03
3.02.84

Event 95. U6 Girls 200m Final — run at heat time

Event 96. U6 Boys 200m Final - run at heat time



Event 97. U7 Girls 200m Final

1.

NoubkwnN

Sai Sraddha Shailesh22095
Lara Penney 13068
Malia Odhiambo 25120
Maddison Herrero 26017
Anastasia Tonkin 14098

Aaliyah McGoon19963Campbelltown Collegians

Keira Gill 15278

Girraween
Liverpool City
Emu Plains
Werrington
Hawkesbury City

Riverstone

Event 98. U7 Boys 200m Final

1.
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Setelo Matakaiongo22635
Lucas Wells 25775
Mathayus Andreatta24901
Isaac Spaccevento 28608

Titania Fosita 13156
Rhys Bergan 14353
Zac Sainsbury 25580
Oliver White 15002

Holroyd
Penrith Valley
Cranebrook
Nepean
Liverpool City
Hills District
Nepean

Rouse Hill Rams

Event 99. U9 Girls 200m Final

1.

NowuhkwnN

22026
15217

Nadira Khoury
Zahra Calder

Bankstown
Riverstone

AliciaWebb19966 Campbelltown Collegians

Collette Lumley 10708

Evanjaline McGoon19962 Campbelltown Collegians

14042
14003

Jacyrae Brown
Krystal Emme

Northern Suburbs

Hawkesbury City
Hawkesbury City

Event 100. U9 Boys 200m Final

1.
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Denzel Odhiambo 25119

Aiden Lawn 25544
Ilhan Elve 25768
Jayden Calder 15218

Emu Plains
Nepean
Penrith Valley
Riverstone

Aydan Dean-van Uden13585 Smithfield

Finau Fosita 13157
Luke Down 25525
Jordan Jara 25599

Liverpool City
Nepean
Nepean

41.53
44.69
44.88
46.89
47.39
47.72
47.87

39.26
42.82
43.26
43.77
45.25
45.78
46.63
50.71

35.31
36.45
36.51
37.13
37.23
37.81
40.19

35.61
35.81
37.50
37.70
39.38
40.76
42.58
48.05

Event 101. U11 Girls 200m Final - run at heat time
Event 102. U11 Boys 200m Final- run at heat time

Event 103. U13 Girls 200m Final

1.

S

1.

Adriana Borg 43826
Elizabeth Godwin 36473
Famke Cullan 44178
Ainsley Giampietro 43903

Tara Hughes 44182
Claire Potts 40101
Event 104. U13 Boys 200m
Daniel  Kasozi 40237
Benjamin Kasozi 40238
Harley Isbitzki 39883
Nate Gill 40523
Tyler Peken 44083
Xavier Perry 44082

o vk wnN

Colyton St Clair
Glenbrook
Werrington

Emu Plains
Werrington
Hawkesbury City

Final

Hills District
Hills District
Prestons Robins
Riverstone
Penrith Valley
Nepean

30.23
30.67
31.08
33.01
33.14
33.47

27.55
28.13
28.32
29.24
29.74
31.43

Event 105. U15 Girls 200m Final - run at heat time
Event 106. U15 Boys 200m Final - run at heat time

Event 107. U16 — U20 Girls 200m Final - run at heat

time

Event 108. U16 — U20 Boys 200m Final - run at heat

time

Event 109. Open Girls 3000m Final

1.
2.
3.

Holly Dalrymple 40039
Kaydenze Phillips 44067
Layla Sharp 44172

Hawkesbury City
Nepean

Werrington

Event 110. Open Boys 3000m Final

1.

kW

Josh Reed 44177
Riley Cotter 40090
Brock Reed 44150
Jake Roberts 43973
Hayden McLeod 43361

Thank you to our sponsors

Werrington
Hawkesbury City
Werrington

Emu Plains
Doonside

Jo-Jo’s Hair, Nail & Beauty Salon

0448424322 — 7 Endeavour Rd, St Clair

12.13.55
13.10.70
15.11.57

11.20.19
12.37.88
12.54.91
DNC
DNC

Raleigh Trophies
02 96232496

15/17-19 Kurrajong Rd, North St Marys

Cranebrook High School

Jo Jo’s Gifts St Clair

0448424322 — 7 Endeavour Rd, St Clair

Sponsored by Minuteman Press
Castle Hill — 1300360035

Nepean Amateur Athletics Progress Committee

Got You Covered - Leonie Dominick




Field Events

Event 1. U7 Girls Long Jump

©oNDOUA®WN R

[y
o

11.

Sai Sraddha Shailesh22095

Lara Penney 13068
Chloe Campbell 25401
Keira Gill 15278

Girraween
Liverpool City
Jamison
Riverstone

Stella McDiarmid Great25518Nepean

Maddison Herrero 26017

Anastasia Tonkin 14098
Malia Odhiambo 25120
Skye Lawn 25545
. April McCarthy 14075
Lily Calder 40517

Werrington
Hawkesbury City
Emu Plains
Nepean

Riverstone

Event 2. U7 Boys Long Jump
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Setelo Matakaiongo22635

Zac Sainsbury 25580
Lucas Wells 25775
Tevita-Jr Gatehau 25941
Oliver White 15002

Mathayus Andreatta24901
Isaac Spaccevento 28606
Jakob Daley 25587
Titania Fosita 13156

Holroyd
Nepean
Penrith Valley
Werrington
Rouse Hill Rams
Cranebrook
Nepean
Nepean
Liverpool City

. Oliver Hermans-Atkins15047 Rouse Hill Rams

11. Rhys Bergan 14353  Hills District

Event 3. U15 Girls Shot Put

1.
2.

Penny Graham 40079

Hawkesbury City

Isabelle Nilon38456North Rocks Carlingford

Event 4. U15 Boys Shot Put

1. HaydenMclLeod 43361 Doonside
2. Dylan Parker 43367 Doonside
3.  William Potts 40085 Hawkesbury City

Event 5. U16 - U20 Girls Shot Put

1. Taneka Osgood 1268 Westfields Sports
2. TaliaMa'u 43404 Doonside
3. Sky O’Hare 44080 Nepean

Event 6. U16 - U20 Boys Shot Put

No competitors

Event 7. U10 Girls Long Jump

1.  EmilyKot 22091 Girraween

2. Tamara Davies 14037 Hawkesbury City
3. Alexandra Kotsis 14196  Hills District

4. Tabitha Broughton 14127 Hawkesbury City
5. Hannah Loxley 25872  Werrington

6. Nisini Rajapaksha 10138 Cherrybrook

7. Hanna Masic 23173 Doonside

8. Emma Hoskins 23828 Quakers Hill

9. Lilly Twigden 13067 Liverpool City
10. Ruby Mullane 6239 Port Stephens
11. Katelyn Daley 25588 Nepean

12. Jazmine Perks-Hanna27836 Werrington

13. Hannah Eldridge 25591 Nepean

14. Annelie Grobler 15138 Rouse Hill Rams
15. Charlotte McNeill 27863  Cranebrook

16. Aaliyah Vehikite 25654 Nepean

2.59m
2.44m
2.40m
2.31m
2.31m
2.21m
2.05m
2.00m
2.00m
1.78m
DNC

3.07mNR
2.36m
2.36m
2.23m
2.21m
2.07m
2.07m
1.91m
1.63m
1.58m
DNC

7.29m
7.10m

11.05m
9.66m
8.92m

10.29m
9.89m

DNC

3.70mNR
3.68m
3.39m
3.38m
3.32m
3.28m
3.23m
3.03m
2.75m
2.60m
2.54m
2.53m
2.49m
2.45m
2.30m
DNC

Event 8. U10 Boys Long Jump

1. Sai Sravan Shailesh 22096  Girraween 3.60mNR
2. Raemon-Jr Gatehau25940 Werrington 3.57m
3. JarrydEdmunds 24864 Cranebrook 3.36m
4. Mitchell Klomp 15579  Winston Hills 3.30m
5. EliMa'u 23094 Doonside 3.30m
6. Ryan Sciberras 25537 Nepean 3.26m
7. Finau Fosita 13157  Liverpool City 3.03m
8. Evan Francis 25567 Nepean 3.03m
9. Caleb Eldridge 25590 Nepean 2.79m
10. Benji Ebejer 24863  Cranebrook 2.72m
11. Zachary Herrero 26018 Werrington 2.70m
12. Callam Firman 28177 Nepean 2.68m
13. Kalisi Aualiitia 23050 Doonside 2.65m
14. Ethan Hughes 25868 Werrington 2.53m
15. William Jones 25126  Emu Plains DNC

Event 9. U14 Girls Shot Put
1. Rachel Bardney 40677  Winston Hills 11.24m
2. Lilly Mullane 37004 Port Stephens 11.18m
3. Mariette Fuimaono44145 Werrington 9.90m
4. Mikayla Osgood 42074  Campbelltown City 8.16m
5. Megan Whelan 43643  Quakers Hill 8.01m
6. AlexWhelan 43644  Quakers Hill 7.31m
7. Audrey Nadaya-Harb40600 Winston Hills 5.93m
8. FuianinaWashburn Nepean Snrs

Event 10. U14 Boys Shot Put
1. BenjaminKasozi  40238Hills District 14.50mNR
2. Daniel Kasozi 40237 Hills District 12.72m
3. Amosia Soatini 45666 Nepean DNC

Event 11. U16 - U20 Girls Discus
1. Taneka Osgood 1268 Westfields Sports 29.52m
2. Allanah Martin 43383 Doonside 29.16m
3. Talia Ma’u 43404 Doonside 23.45m

Event 12. U16 - U20 Boys Discus

No competitors

Event 13. U6 Girls Long Jump
1. Malia Matakaiongo 22650 Holroyd 2.21m
2. Pascalle Hartnig 25622  Nepean 1.97m
3. Ava Webb19964 Campbelltown Collegians 1.83m
4. DestinyKenny 25613 Nepean 1.76m
5. Stefania Gibbs 25665 Nepean 1.56m
6. Sophie Maloney 25517 Nepean 1.54m
7. Monique Teio 28610 Nepean 1.48m
8. Summer Galea 25630 Nepean 1.43m
9. LaraEvans 25612 Nepean 1.36m
10. April Myers 25884  Werrington 1.20m
11. Arianny Mironow 25532 Nepean DNC



Event 14. U6 Boys Long Jump
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Lincoln Davies 14080
Harrison Forth 25551
Thomas Barisic 13537
Liam Forth 22595
Braxton Rogala 23058
Cooper Campbell 25392
Seth Pattison 25892
Kohl Madigan 23285
Declan Pieters 25581
10. Aiden Westerby 25533

Event 15. U7 Girls Discus
Stella McDiarmid Great25518Nepean

i G o

Lara Penney

13068

Hawkesbury City
Nepean
Smithfield
Nepean
Doonside
Jamison
Werrington
Lethbridge Park
Nepean

Nepean

Liverpool City

Aaliyah McGoon19963 Campbelltown Collegians

Skye Lawn 25545
Anastasia Tonkin 14098
Chloe Campbell 25401
Sophie Maloney 25517
Lily Calder 40517

Event 16. U7 Boys Discus
Setelo Matakaiongo22635

NouU AW e

Harrison Forth 25551
Titania Fosita 13156
Tevita-Jr Gatehau 25941
Jakob Daley 25587
Braxton Rogala 23058

Nepean
Hawkesbury City
Jamison

Nepean
Riverstone

Holroyd
Nepean
Liverpool City
Werrington
Nepean
Doonside

Oliver Hermans-Atkins15047 Rouse Hill Rams

Event 17. U12 Girls Long Jump

Nou s wN e

Adriana Borg

43286

Ainsley Giampietro 43903
Lilli Kandell 44161
Kaydenze Phillips 44067
43674
44050
14108

SiennaLonghurst
Chelsea Sciberras
Abby Cotter

Colyton St Clair
Emu Plains
Werrington
Nepean

Quakers Hill
Nepean
Hawkesbury City

Event 18. U12 Boys Long Jump

1.

Event 19. U8 Girls Shot Put
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Tyler Peken 44083

Thomas Varga-Strike43640
Mathew Armstrong44056

Xavier Perry 44082
Christian Parker 43369
Max Mccarthy 40065
Tory Emme 40040
Cody Francis 44053
Lucas Borg 43826

Penrith Valley
Quakers Hill
Nepean

Nepean
Doonside
Hawkesbury City
Hawkesbury City
Nepean

Colyton St Clair

Chelsea Wright 25908 Werrington
Emily Barisic 13538 Smithfield
IndiaWong 23548 Mount Druitt
Mackenzie Kitchingl5250  Riverstone

Mia Atwood 25834  Werrington
Ella Webb19965 Campbelltown Collegians
Lily Pattison 25891 Werrington
Amber Hay 4822 Glenbrook

2.28m
2.25m
1.84m
1.81m
1.68m
1.57m
1.52m
1.02m
0.97m
DNC

9.91mNR
9.69m
8.82m
6.27m
5.47m
5.14m
Comp
DNC

11.51mNR

10.73m
8.82m
8.80m
8.51m
7.99m
7.69m

3.95mNR
3.64m
3.44m
3.12m
2.71m
2.58m
2.39m

4.48mNR

3.85m
3.23m
3.14m
3.13m
2.97m
2.87m
2.83m
DNC

4.67m
4.35m
4.17m
3.46m
2.87m
2.87m
2.68m
DNC

Event 20. U8 Boys Shot Put
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Heath Broughton 14128

Alexander Godwin 4843

Levi Pignat 25554
Lachlan Bradshaw 25749
Jackson Lord 14030

Douglas Fuimoano 25578

Event 21. U9 Girls High Jump
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Zahra Calder
Savannah Stanford 13793

15217

Sienna Hinder 14123
Krystal Emme 14003
Hannah Baker 14912

AliciaWebb19966 Campbelltown Collegians

Isabella Parker 23067
Madeline Kot 22092
Evelyn White 15001
. Collette Lumley 10708
. Mia Carson 13850

Event 22. U9 Boys High Jump
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Event 23. U11 Girls Discus
23574Mount Druitt
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Event 24. U11 Boys Discus
23050Doonside
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25768
25544

Ilhan Elve
Aiden Lawn
Denzel Odhiambo 25119

Aydan Dean-van Uden13585 Smithfield

Jayden Calder 15218
Luke Down 25525
Mikaele Aualiitia 23049
Lachlan Francis 25620
Reece Gallagher 25604

Kaia Wong
Nisini Rajapaksha
Marlee Gill

Lesieli Mokofisi

Kalisi Aualiitia
Nicholas Godwin

10138
15279

Charlotte Bradshaw25674
Abby Cotter
Abigail Lord

14108
14029
28612

4844

Dylan Taylor-Rogers24880
Lucas Whelan 23880

Chevy McPherson-Bordignon 25516 Nepean

Jude Lumley 10706

Christopher Nilon10437North Rocks Carlingford

25664
25670

Jason Bailey
Daniel Boadu

Event 25. U8 Girls Long Jump
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Chelsea Wright 25809
Abigail Wigham 10141
Emily Barisic 13538

Ella Webb19965
Mackenzie Kitching15250

Sophie Lennie 5075
Dana Francis 25566
Lily Pattison 25891
IndiaWong 23548
. Amber Hay 4822

Hawkesbury City  5.39mNR
Glenbrook 5.27m
Nepean 5.15m
Penrith Valley 4.73m
Hawkesbury City  3.90m
Nepean 3.59m
Riverstone 1.00mNR
Warradale 1.00m
Hawkesbury City 0.95m
Hawkesbury City 0.95m
Rouse Hill Rams 0.95m
0.90m
Doonside 0.85m
Girraween 0.85m
Rouse HillRams ~ 0.80m
Northern Suburbs 0.80m
Warradale Comp
Penrith Valley 1.00mNR
Nepean 0.95m
Emu Plains 0.95m
0.95m
Riverstone 0.90m
Nepean 0.85m
Doonside Comp
Nepean Comp
Nepean DNC
28.78mNR
Cherrybrook 27.64m
Riverstone 16.40m
Penrith Valley 14.29m
Hawkesbury City 13.78m
Hawkesbury City 9.50m
Nepean
29.86mNR
Glenbrook 24.58m
Cranebrook 23.40m
Quakers Hill 18.79m
17.25m
Northern Suburbs 16.64m
14.85m
Nepean 12.96m
Nepean DNC
Werrington 3.08m
Cherrybrook 2.76m
Smithfield 2.67m
Campbelltown Collegians 2.42m
Riverstone 2.39m
Kurrajong Bilpin ~ 2.25m
Nepean 2.16m
Werrington 2.12m
Mount Druitt 1.79m
Glenbrook DNC



Event 26. U8 Boys Long Jump
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Event 27. U13 Girls Discus
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. Jackson Lord

Levi Pignat 25554
Lukas Hill 23678
Alexander Godwin 4843

Heath Broughton 14128

Brody Dean-van Uden13584

Gerhard Grobler 15137
Preston Swann 25514
Lachlan Bradshaw 25749

Haydin Firman 28176
. Jack Bailey 25668
. Carter Bergan 14352

. Douglas Fuimoano 25578

14030

Maretta Fuimaono 44145Werrington

Ava Masic 43419
Courtney Kitching 40520

Alex Whelan 43644
Tara Hughes 44182
Lilly Calder 40517
Megan Fuimaono 44064
Zoe Mark 44046

Elizabeth Godwin 36473

. Therese Armstrong 44057
. Claire Potts

. Abbey Bektas
. Gemma Elliott-Swann 44044 Nepean

40101
44058

Event 28. U13 Boys Discus
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Daniel Kasozi

Benjamin Kasozi 40238
Jake Roberts 43973
Tory Emme 40040
Riley Tunks 40541

40237Hills District

Event 29. U14 Girls Long Jump
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Audrey Nadaya-Harb40600

Rachel Bardney 40677
Dakota Smith 36395
Elle Brooks 40050
Mikayla Osgood 42074
Megan Whelan 43643
Tara Hughes 44182
Chloe O’Hare 44075

Event 30. U14 Boys Long Jump
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Nate Gill 40523
Cameron Davies 40052
Daniel Kasozi 40237
Benjamin Kasozi 40238
Amosia Soatini 45666

Event 31. U10 Girls Shot Put

1.

® N U W

Hanna Masic 23173
Nisini Rajapaksha 10138
Ruby Mullane 6239

Hannah Eldridge 25591
Charlotte McNeill 27863
Katelyn Daley 25588

Jazmine Perks-Hanna27836
Nadira Khoury 22026

Nepean 3.08m
Prospect 2.89m
Glenbrook 2.88m
Hawkesbury City 2.87m
Smithfield 2.86m
Rouse HillRams ~ 2.81m
Nepean 2.80m
Penrith Valley 2.68m
Nepean 2.58m
Nepean 2.49m
Hills District 2.38m
Nepean 2.27m
Hawkesbury City 2.15m
28.27mNR
Doonside 26.24m
Riverstone 24.00m
Quakers Hill 23.49m
Werrington 19.84m
Riverstone 19.26m
Nepean 18.72m
Nepean 17.48m
Glenbrook 17.26m
Nepean 11.15m
Hawkesbury City 11.05m
Nepean DNC
DNC
47.20mNR
Hills District 41.02m
Emu Plains 21.30
Hawkesbury City 18.07
Riverstone
Winston Hills 5.00mNR
Winston Hills 4.38m
Glenbrook 4.27m
Hawkesbury City 3.90m
Campbelltown City 3.39m
Quakers Hill 3.28m
Werrington
Nepean
Riverstone 4.80mNR
Hawkesbury City 4.71m
Hills District 4.67m
Hills District 4.49m
Nepean DNC
Doonside 7.74mNR
Cherrybrook 7.25m
Port Stephens 5.76m
Nepean 4.85m
Cranebrook 4.67m
Nepean 4.00m
Werrington 3.98m
Bankstown DNC

Event 32. U10 Boys Shot Put

1. Kalisi Aualiitia 23050 Doonside 9.69mNR
2. Ethan Hughes 25868  Werrington 6.10m
3. Sai Sravan Shailesh 22096  Girraween 5.73m
4. EliMa'u 23094 Doonside 5.51m
5. Ryan Sciberras Nepean 4.47m
6. Caleb Eldridge 25590 Nepean 4.17m
7. Charlie Lennie 5074 Kurrajong Bilpin ~ DNC
8. Callam Firman 28177 Nepean DNC
Event 33. U11 Girls High Jump
1. Marlee Gill 15279 Riverstone 1.05mNR
2. Kaitlin Reed 26009  Werrington 0.95m
3. Emily Pedersen 25601 Nepean 0.90m
4. Abigail Lord 14029 Hawkesbury City Comp
Event 34. U11 Boys High Jump
1. NicholasGodwin 4844 Glenbrook 1.21mNR
1. Jude Lumley 10706  Northern Suburbs 1.21mNR
3. Lucas Whelan 23880 Quakers Hill 1.18m
4. Noah Kemp 14002 Hawkesbury City 1.15m
5. Dylan Taylor Rogers24880 Cranebrook 1.00m
6. Chevy McPherson-Bordignon25576Nepean 1.00m
7. Bryson Browne 25584  Nepean DNC
8. Daniel Boadu 25670 Nepean DNC
Event 35. U6 Girls Shot Put
1. Malia Matakaiongo 22650  Holroyd 3.68m
2. Monique Teio 28610 Nepean 2.81m
3. LaraEvans 25612 Nepean 2.40m
4. Ava Webb19964 Campbelltown Collegians  2.20m
5. Pascalle Hartnig 25622 Nepean 2.11m
6. Sophie Maloney 25517 Nepean 1.89m
7. DestinyKenny 25613 Nepean 1.72m
8. April Myers 25884  Werrington 1.42m
9. Stefania Gibbs 25665 Nepean 1.42m
10. Summer Galea 25630 Nepean 1.36m
11. Arianny Mironow 25532  Nepean DNC
Event 36. U6 Boys Shot Put
1. Lincoln Davies 14080 Hawkesbury City 4.31m
2.  Thomas Barisic 13537  Smithfield 3.95m
3. Liam Forth 22595 Nepean 3.34m
4. CooperCampbell 25392  Jamison 3.00m
5. Seth Pattison 25892  Werrington 2.50m
6. Declan Pieters 25581 Nepean DNC
7. Kohl Madigan 23285 Lethbridge Park  DNC
8. Jakob Daley 25587 Nepean DNC
9. Aiden Westerby Nepean DNC
10. Braxton Rogala 23058 Doonside DNC
Event 37. U12 Girls Shot Put
1. Ava Masic 43419 Doonside 12.31mNR
2. Lesieli Mokofisi 28612 Nepean 9.66m
3. KaiaWong 23574  Mount Druitt 8.83m
4. Zoe Mark 44046 Nepean 7.66m
5. Abby Cotter 14108 Hawkesbury City 6.00m
6. ChelseaSciberras 44050 Nepean 5.05m
7. Siennalonghurst 43674 Quakers Hill 4.85m



Event 38. U12 Boys Shot Put
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Tory Emme 40040
Christian Parker 43369
Jordan Primmer 44070
Jenk Elve 44126

Maverick Blunden 40051
Lachlan Hay 36462

Event 39. U15 Girls Long Jump
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Lauryn Kasozi 40236

Destiny McGoon42086Campbelltown Collegians 4.71m

Holly Dalrymple 40039
Taylor Brown 43874
Isabelle Nilon 38456

Zsofia Varga-Strike 43641

Hayley Kovacs 44045

Hawkesbury City 6.82mNR
Doonside 6.70m
Nepean 6.64m
Penrith Valley 5.85m
Hawkesbury City 3.89m
Glenbrook DNC
Hills District 5.00m
Hawkesbury City 4.32m
Cranebrook 4.20m
North Rocks Carlingford
Quakers Hill

Nepean

Event 40. U15 Boys Long Jump
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Adam Almoail 43391 Doonside 5.30m
Dylan Parker 43367 Doonside 4.93m
William Potts 40085 Hawkesbury City 4.90m
Stuart Cregan 43366 Doonside 4.69m
Riley Cotter 40090 Hawkesbury City 4.02m
Event41. U16 - U20 Girls Long Jump
Alannah Martin 43383 Doonside 4.80m
Taneka Osgood 1268 Westfields Sports  4.66m
Sky O’Hare 44080 Nepean 4.64m
Erin Graham 40078 Hawkesbury City 4.57m
Jasmine Brown 40054 Hawkesbury City 4.12m
Tayla Homsy 40089 Hawkesbury City 3.69m
Hunter Rebec 44068 Nepean DNC
Elissa Lee 44159  Werrington DNC
Event42.U16 - U20 Boys Long Jump
Zac Rothwell 1640 Blue Mountains 6.07m
Jayden Perry 40116 Hawkesbury City 4.34m
Emmanuel Boadu Nepean DNC
Event 43. U9 Girls Discus
Krystal Emme14003Hawkesbury City 21.64mNR
Ruby Mullane 6239 Port Stephens 21.29m
Sienna Hinder 14123  Hawkesbury City 13.05m
Jacyrae Brown 14042 Hawkesbury City 12.09m
Savannah Stanford 13793  Warradale 11.89m
Amilia Masic 23174 Doonside 11.61m
Evanjaline McGoon19962 Campbelltown Collegians 10.32m
IndiaWong 23548 Mount Druitt 9.84m
Mia Carson 13850 Warradale 9.41m
. Madeline Kot 22092 Girraween 8.75m
. Skye Kenny 25614 Nepean 8.75m
. Collette Lumley 10708 Northern Suburbs Comp
. Mariah Vehikite 25653 Nepean DNC
Event 44. U9 Boys Discus
Finau Fosita 13157 Liverpool City 15.29m
Theophilus Matakaiongo22636Holroyd 13.14m
Mikaele Aualiitia 23049 Doonside 12.64m
Alexander Godwin 4843 Glenbrook 12.31m
Jordan Jara 25599 Nepean 10.43m
Aydan Dean-van Uden13585 Smithfield 9.33m
Ethan McAteer 13557  Smithfield 5.98m
Haydin Firman 28176 Nepean DNC
Reece Gallagher 25604 Nepean DNC
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Event 45. U13 Girls High Jump

1. Chloe O’Hare 44075 Nepean 1.33mNR
2. Megan Fuimoano 44064 Nepean 1.20m
3. Lilly Calder 40517  Riverstone 1.20m
4. Famke Cullan 44178  Werrington 1.15m
5. Elizabeth Godwin 36473  Glenbrook 1.10m
6. Jessey Bektas 44060 Nepean 1.10m
7. Claire Potts 40101 Hawkesbury City 1.05m
8. CourtneyKitching 40520 Riverstone 1.05m
9. Tara Hughes 44182  Werrington DNC
Event 46. U13 Boys High Jump
1. Nate Gill 40523  Riverstone 1.36mNR
2. Harley Isbitzki 39883 PrestonsRobins  1.35m
3. JacklJones 43949  Emu Plains 1.20m
4. Jake Roberts 43973  Emu Plains 1.20m
5. Conor McNeill 40048 Hawkesbury City 1.20m
6. RileyTunks 40541 Riverstone 1.10m
7. BrockParker 43368 Doonside 1.10m
8. Josh Reed 44177  Werrington DNC
9. Lachlan Hay 36462 Glenbrook DNC
Event 47. U15 Girls Discus
1. Lilly Mullane 37004Port Stephens 35.59mNR
2. Rachel Bardney 40677  Winston Hills 31.84m
3. Mikayla Osgood42074Campbelltown Collegians 31.02m
4. Dakota Smith 36395 Glenbrook 26.73m
5. FuianinaWashburn Nepean Snrs DNC
6. Megan Whelan 43643  Quakers Hill DNC
Event 48. U15 Boys Discus
1. Hayden MclLeod 43361Doonside 42.27mNR
2. Travis Hargrave 40047 Hawkesbury City 32.45m
3. Dylan Parker 43367 Doonside 24.07m
4. RileyCotter 40090 Hawkesbury City 21.79m
5.  William Potts 40085 Hawkesbury City 14.68m
6. Amosia Soatini 45666 Nepean DNC
Event 49. Open Girls Javelin
1. Taneka Osgood 1268 Westfields Sports  30.92m
2. Rachel Bardney 40677  Winston Hills 27.92m
3. Dakota Smith 36395 Glenbrook 25.68m
4. Lilly Mullane 37004 PortStephens 21.00m
5. Mikayla Osgood42074Campbelltown Collegians 18.39m
6. Gemma Elliott-Swann 44044 Nepean 17.28m
7. HunterRebec 44068 Nepean DNC
Event 50. Open Boys Javelin
1. Daniel Kasozi 40237  Hills District 39.47m
2. Benjamin Kasozi 40238 Hills District 28.02m
3. Dylan Parker 43367 Doonside 26.17m
4. Travis Hargrave 40047 Hawkesbury City Comp
Event 51. Open Girls Triple Jump
1. LaurynKasozi 40236  Hills District 10.46m
2. Audrey Nadaya-Harb40600Winston Hills 10.29m
3. Destiny McGoon42086Campbelltown Collegians 10.01m
4. Sky O’Hare 44080 Nepean 9.61m
5. TaylaHomsy 40089 Hawkesbury City 9.36m
6. Claire Potts 40101 Hawkesbury City 7.91m
7. TaraHughes 44182  Werrington 7.46m
8. Courtney Kitching 40520  Riverstone 6.75m
9. Hayley Kovacs 44045 Nepean DNC
10. ElissalLee 44159  Werrington DNC
11. Chloe O’Hare 44055 Nepean DNC



Event 52. Open Boys Triple Jump

1. Adam Almoail 43391 Doonside 10.67m
2.  William Potts 40085 Hawkesbury City 10.58m
3. Nate Gill 40523  Riverstone 8.79m
4. Jack Jones 43949  Emu Plains 7.96m
5. Conor McNeill 40048 Hawkesbury City 7.24m

THANKYOU

On behalf of the NEPEAN LAC
Committee and the athletes
participating today, we would like to
thank all the officials, especially

those from other clubs and those from
our Zone. Thank you to all the

parent helpers throughout the day. The
carnival cannot run without your help.
We hope all the athletes have had a
successful day and achieved at

least one personal best performance.
Kay Swann and Cheryl Maloney
Carnival Managers.



